Kannada District, subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working 
conditions and to arrange the training of 40% of employees within 3 months and to renew 
the Fire Safety Compliance report for every 2 year. The applicant has remitted Rs.5,500-00 
(Rupees five thousand five hundred only) vide challan CR0924007000209492 dated 19-09-
2024 through SBI Karwar Branch being the fees. 

Copy to:-

1) The Block Education Officer, Mundagod, U.K. District. 
2) Copy submitted to the DGP & Director General, Karnataka Fire & Emergency 

Services, Bengaluru for information.